504986582 07/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5033328

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ГА				
		Name		Execution Date	
MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS		TRUST COMPANY		07/02/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	Δ				
	GREATBATCH LTD.				
Street Address:	10000 WEHRLE DRIVE				
City:	CLARENCE				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	14031				
PROPERTY NUMBERS T	otal: 4				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:	790)9191			
Patent Number:	785	54340			
Patent Number:	790)5353			
Patent Number:	790)1406			
		0)840.0240			
Fax Number:	(71	6)849-0349 e e-mail address first: if th	nat is unsucces	sful it will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	(71 sent to th	6)849-0349 e e-mail address first; if th that is unsuccessful, it w			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone:	71) sent to th ovided; if 716	e e-mail address first; if th that is unsuccessful, it w 8.856.4000			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email:	(71 sent to th rovided; if 716 rwa	e e-mail address first; if th that is unsuccessful, it w 5.856.4000 ttt@hodgsonruss.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(71 sent to th ovided; if 716 rwa RA	e e-mail address first; if th that is unsuccessful, it w 6.856.4000 htt@hodgsonruss.com CHEL S. WATT			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(71 sent to th ovided; if 716 rwa RA HO	e e-mail address first; if th that is unsuccessful, it w 5.856.4000 ttt@hodgsonruss.com CHEL S. WATT DGSON RUSS LLP	ill be sent via L		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(71 sent to th ovided; if 716 rwa RA HO 140	e e-mail address first; if th that is unsuccessful, it w 5.856.4000 htt@hodgsonruss.com CHEL S. WATT DGSON RUSS LLP PEARL STREET, SUITE 1	<i>ill be sent via</i> L 100		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(71 sent to th ovided; if rwa RA HO 140 BU	e e-mail address first; if th that is unsuccessful, it w 5.856.4000 ttt@hodgsonruss.com CHEL S. WATT DGSON RUSS LLP D PEARL STREET, SUITE 1 FFALO, NEW YORK 14202	<i>ill be sent via</i> L 100		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	(71 sent to th ovided; if rwa RA HO 140 BU	e e-mail address first; if th that is unsuccessful, it w 5.856.4000 utt@hodgsonruss.com CHEL S. WATT DGSON RUSS LLP DEARL STREET, SUITE 1 FFALO, NEW YORK 14202	<i>ill be sent via</i> L 100		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	(71 sent to th ovided; if rwa RA HO 140 BU	e e-mail address first; if th that is unsuccessful, it w 5.856.4000 utt@hodgsonruss.com CHEL S. WATT DGSON RUSS LLP D PEARL STREET, SUITE 1 FFALO, NEW YORK 14202 004645.01291 RACHEL S. WATT	<i>ill be sent via</i> L 100		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(71 sent to th ovided; if rwa RA HO 140 BU	e e-mail address first; if th that is unsuccessful, it w 5.856.4000 utt@hodgsonruss.com CHEL S. WATT DGSON RUSS LLP DEARL STREET, SUITE 1 FFALO, NEW YORK 14202	<i>ill be sent via</i> L 100		

504986582

PATENT REEL: 046252 FRAME: 0650

NOTICE OF PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS Effective Date: July 2, 2018

Background

Greatbatch Ltd. (the "<u>Grantor</u>") granted to Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company, as the administrative agent ("<u>M&T</u>"), a security interest in:

• all right, title and interest of the Grantor, if any, in and to the patents and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> (collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>").

Partial Release

M&T wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office indicating the release, relinquishment and discharge of any and all security interests in the Patents, including but not limited to all security interests in the Patents set forth in:

• the Patent Security Agreement recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on: July 1, 2011, at Reel/Frame 026539/0217.

In consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, M&T did and hereby does relinquish, release, terminate, cancel and discharge all of its security interest in the Patents. If and to the extent that M&T has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Patents, M&T, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantor.

This Notice of Partial Release of Security Interest in Patents serves only to release, terminate, cancel and discharge any and all of the security interests or liens and re-transfer, reconvey and re-assign any right, title or interest M&T had or may have in the Patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u>, and any security interest or liens that M&T has or may have in any other patents or trademarks of the Grantor or any other parties remain in full force and effect.

Further Assurance

M&T hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office record this Notice of Partial Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

The undersigned has executed this Notice of Partial Release of Security Interest in Patents as of the Effective Date written above.

Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company, as administrative agent

By: Mil) / LA Name: Michael JO Prondergest Title: Vice Presedent

Signature Page to Notice of Partial Release of Security Interest in Patents

PATENT REEL: 046252 FRAME: 0652

SCHEDULE A

PATENT	APPLICATION NUMBER AND/OR REGISTRATION NUMBER	APPLICATION FILING DATE AND/OR REGISTRATION DATE
CONNECTABLE INSTRUMENT TRAYS FOR CREATING A MODULAR CASE	7909191	Mar 22, 2011
STACKABLE STORAGE CONTAINERS WITH CONNECTING LATCHES	7854340	Dec 21, 2010
STACKABLE CONTAINMENT TRAYS AND CASES WITH SLIDE LATCHES	7905353	Mar 15, 2011
CONTOURED REAMER TEETH	7901406	Mar 8, 2011